U
U
B
N
Ambient Temperature      °C
0
0 20 40 60
2, 0

Gold plating4-6µm
Coil Voltage
Type designation
6
Gold contacts with 4-6µm layer thickness. When
high voltages and currents are switched, the layer
of gold is destroyed already after a few switching
operations. Once the gold layer is damaged due to
the swithcing of high loads, such a contacts must not
be used any more for signal and control current
circuts. Safe contact making is then possible at high
loads with the formation of sparks.
SGR282Z
Co
nt
ro
l S
id
e
O
ut
pu
t S
id
e
 - .- .- .- .
30,2 1 2 ,7
25
,6
,3
7
2,6 15 5 5 2,6
1
7,5
0,
3
2,5 / 2,54
Ø 1,3
[mm]
08AU6
No heat accumulation due to intrinsic heating of
other components. Continuous Duty 100%.
24  14
21  11
22  12
A2                    A1
Max. Switching Characteristics
(DIN EN 60947-5-1, Tab.C2):
AC 15: 230V / 3A
DC 13: 24V / 4A
UL508: C300
Maximal Contact Load at AC1 with 230V:
2 Contacts with 6A each
ELESTA relays GmbH, Heuteilstrasse 18,
CH - 7310 Bad Ragaz, Switzerland Copyright
  08/201213Phone:  +41 (0)81 303 54 00
+41 (0)81 303 54 00Fax:
Contact Lifetime for AgCuNi
Load Limit Curve Direct Current